RESOLUTION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

SANJAY GEHANI

For His Years of Service to the City of Foster City

WHEREAS, SANJAY GEHANI, First elected to the Foster City City Council in 2018, and served as Mayor in 2021, with a focus on working locally and regionally on traffic solutions and a commitment to a community centric environment, and;

WHEREAS, SANJAY GEHANI, has lived in Foster City since childhood, was active in sports, learning teamwork and the importance of leadership, and is dedicated to civility, respect and collaboration, and;

WHEREAS, SANJAY GEHANI, during his time on the Foster City City Council has worked on the Levee Improvement Project, the Wastewater treatment plant and the new recreation center;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby gratefully commends Sanjay Gehani for his exemplary leadership and commitment to the City of Foster City, and wishes him well in the years ahead.

Dated: December 13, 2022

Supervisors:

Don Horsley, President

Dave Pine

Carole Groom

Warren Slocum

David J. Canepa

Attest: Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors